Addendum No. 01

TO: PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR:

REBID: REPLACE AND INSTALL GENERATOR
MSHP GENERAL HEADQUARTERS
JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI

PROJECT NO. R2109-01

Bid Opening Date is: 1:30 PM, March 3, 2022, (Not Changed)

Bidders are hereby informed that the construction plans and/or specifications are
modified as follows:

SPECIFICATION CHANGES:

NONE

DRAWING CHANGES:

NONE
GENERAL COMMENTS:

e The Pre-Bid meeting was held Thursday 2/10/2022.
e Bid due date remains 3/3/2022 by 1:30 p.m. via Missouri Buys.

ATTACHMENTS:

PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET

February 24, 2022

END OF ADDENDUM 01



Project #R2109-01
Rebid: MSHP General HQs Replace and Install Generator
1510 E. Elm Street
Jefferson City, Missouri
Prebid Meeting
Date: 2/10/2022

Sign-1n Sheet
initial Name Company Phone Email
Here
Cathy Brown DPS/MSHP 573-751- Catherine.brown@mshp.mo.gov
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573-508-
2788
’ Frank Cunningham OA/FMDC 573-526- Frank.cunningham@oa.mo.gov
] 0 3309
J 573-395-
6216
Paul Loftin OA/FMDC 573-526- Paul.loftin@oa.mo.gov
6671
\})Q Carl “Skip” Daniels OA/FMDC 573- Carl.daniels@oca.mo.gov
Josh Blume OA/FMDC 573- Joshua.blume@oa.mo.gov
David Tretter CASCO 314-821- David.tretter@thecdcompanies.com
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. Mike Sundermeyer CASCO 573-645- Mike.sundermeyer@thecdcompanies.com
W 9667
' Robert Rehagen OA/FMDC Robert.rehagen@oa.mo.gov
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Name Company Phone Email

Jesse Kollns OA-EMDC | 53R-5053| jesse.rollins@ os.mogoy
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